Name

Fernatt, Scott

Gow, Alan

Hoessler, Daniel
Kreil, Michael
Livigni, Kelly A.
Metelski, Cheri Lynn
Paluch, Daniel
Peters, Jonathan
Romero, Rosa
Sabatini, Jacqueline
Viverito, Louis

5/15/23

TOWNSHIP OF STICKNEY- PUBLIC DISCLOSURE OF "TOTAL COMPENSATION"
lllinois Public Act 97-0609

Township of Stickney does not provide housing allowances, clothing allowances or business loans.

Position

Laborer

Laborer

Laborer

Janitor

Social & Operational Services Manager
Chief Accountant
Highway Commissioner
Janitor

Case Mgr/Elder Abuse
Administrative Secretary
Township Supervisor

Annual salary

$70,220.80
$70,220.80
$70,220.80
$61,776.00
$89,874.20
$77,421.76
$88,136.88
$61,776.00
$61,448.40
$75,492.30
$104,372.32

Employer-Paid
Health Insurance

$7,568.16
$23,039.16
$23,399.16
$16,090.32
$14,487.96
$8,524.56
$17,195.88
$23,279.16
$14,487.96
$17,555.88
$0.00

Vehicle Allowance

Vacation Days
Earned

10
15
20
10
20
20
N/A
20
15
20
N/A

Sick Days
Earned

12
12
12
12
12
12
N/A
12
12
12
N/A

Total
Compensation

$77,788.96
$93,259.96
$93,619.96
$77,866.32
$104,362.16
$85,946.32
$105,332.76
$85,055.16
$75,936.36
$93,048.18
$104,372.32



