TOWNSHIP OF STICKNEY- PUBLIC DISCLOSURE OF "TOTAL COMPENSATION" Illinois Public Act 97-0609

Township of Stickney does not provide housing allowances, clothing allowances or business loans.

Name	Position	Annual salary	Employer-Paid Health Insurance	Vehicle Allowance	Vacation Days Earned	Sick Days Earned	Total Compensation
Fernatt, Scott	Laborer	\$70,220.80	\$7,568.16	-	10	12	\$77,788.96
Gow, Alan	Laborer	\$70,220.80	\$23,039.16	-	15	12	\$93,259.96
Hoessler, Daniel	Laborer	\$70,220.80	\$23,399.16	-	20	12	\$93,619.96
Kreil, Michael	Janitor	\$61,776.00	\$16,090.32	-	10	12	\$77,866.32
Livigni, Kelly A.	Social & Operational Services Manager	\$89,874.20	\$14,487.96	-	20	12	\$104,362.16
Metelski, Cheri Lynn	Chief Accountant	\$77,421.76	\$8,524.56	-	20	12	\$85,946.32
Paluch, Daniel	Highway Commissioner	\$88,136.88	\$17,195.88	-	N/A	N/A	\$105,332.76
Peters, Jonathan	Janitor	\$61,776.00	\$23,279.16	-	20	12	\$85,055.16
Romero, Rosa	Case Mgr/Elder Abuse	\$61,448.40	\$14,487.96	-	15	12	\$75,936.36
Sabatini, Jacqueline	Administrative Secretary	\$75,492.30	\$17,555.88	-	20	12	\$93,048.18
Viverito, Louis	Township Supervisor	\$104,372.32	\$0.00	-	N/A	N/A	\$104,372.32

5/15/23